Agency Fee Schedule

<u>Application Fee:</u> \$500. Solar projects: \$5,000. Due at time of application submittal. Non-refundable if the applicant fails to close on the project with the Agency.

<u>Commitment Fee</u>: \$1,000. Due at time of application submittal; Upon closing with the IDA this amount is applied to the IDA Agency Fee.

Bond Fee: ½ of 1% of total bond amount

IDA Agency Fee: (PILOT, Mortgage Recording Exemption, Sales Tax Exemption)

- Up to a \$1.0 Million project \$5,000
- Above \$1.0 Million project up to \$10.0 Million project ½ of 1% of total project cost.
- \circ Above \$10.0 Million project $\frac{1}{2}$ of 1% of total project cost up to \$10.0 Million plus incremental increase of $\frac{1}{4}$ of 1% of total project above \$10.0 Million.
- Any previously induced solar or renewable energy projects that have not yet proceeded to a final authorizing resolution, and are asking for an increase in benefits, will be subject to an Agency fee of one and one-half times the Agency's normal fee.

Transaction Counsel/Agency Counsel Fee:

Set by Bond/Transaction Counsel based upon the nature and complexity of the transaction. This applies to bond and non-bond transactions (leasebacks, sale-leasebacks, etc).

Transaction Counsel/Agency Counsel fees for bond transactions typically will not exceed 2% of the bond amount or project costs. Transaction Counsel/Agency Counsel fees for a sale-leaseback/lease-leaseback transaction are typically \$8,500 to \$15,000 if no commercial financing is involved or \$10,000 to \$18,000 if commercial financing is involved. You will receive an engagement letter with a quote based upon the scope of your project.

Annual Fee (Lease/Rent Fee):

For the term in which the property remains in the IDA's name, an annual lease payment is due in the amount of \$750 (Solar Projects: \$2,000). The first payment is due at closing and subsequent payments are due each January 1. For annual fees not paid and delinquent, a late charge of \$50 per month will be levied until such time the fee plus late charges are paid.

Other Fees:

If Applicant requests the IDA enter into subsequent transactions following closing (i.e., a facility refinance), the IDA will charge a closing fee equal to 1/8 of one percent of the total reissuance, redemption, new or revised mortgage, refinancing, spreading agreement or other transaction with a minimum payment due of \$500. The Applicant will also be responsible to pay any legal fees and any bank or financial institution fees the IDA incurs in connection with said transaction, throughout the term of the Agency's involvement with the facility. The applicant is obligated to reimburse the Agency for all fees and expenses incurred by the Agency, Agency Counsel, and Bond Counsel, regardless of whether the transaction closes or not.